Page 1TF800 Application Note v1019 Copyright © 2019 SL Power Electronics Corp. All rights reserved.
TF800 Family
Industrial Power Supplies
Single Output 800 Watt
AN-P025
Industrial Power Supplies
Single Output 800 WattTF800 Family
TF800 Application Note v1019 Copyright © 2019 SL Power Electronics Corp. All rights reserved. Page 2

For users without a host PC or for quick indication an intelligent 3 color LED reports the global status of the unit such as power OK in
remote or local mode, standby, failure signals for overvoltage, overcurrent or overtemperature, fan failure and power failure. Exact LED
indication is listed in datasheets.
To achieve higher output power a synchronized array of several power supplies from TF800 family may be connected in parallel. More
detailed information is described in “proper use” section of this document and in datasheet.
TF800 family is certified to EN 60950-1 and UL 60950-1 safety standards and complies with IEC61000-x EMI/EMC directives to allow
final equipment to meet industrial requirements. Contact your field application support for other standards.
This application note provides guidance for proper use, system design considerations and key performance data of TF800 series power
supplies. Additional performance data is available upon request.
Data provided in the application note is for reference purposes and may not represent worst case conditions.
MODEL SELECTION
*All models are rated with 800 Watt output power, ±1% line regulation and ±1% load regulation.
*Ripple & noise are measured at 20MHz of bandwidth by using a 12” twisted pair-wire terminated with a 0.1uF & 47uF parallel capacitor.
*Other output voltages available, consult your local technical support.
Model Number2 Output Voltage Current Range Ripple & Noise2 Efficiency
TF800A12K 12.0V 66.7A 150mV pk-pk 89%
TF800A15K 15.0V 53.4A 150mV pk-pk 90%
TF800A24K 24.0V 33.5A 240mV pk-pk 92%
TF800A48K 48.0V 16.7A 480mV pk-pk 92%
TF800A60K 60.0V 13.4A 600mV pk-pk 93%
Industrial Power Supplies
Single Output 800 WattTF800 Family
TF800 Application Note v1019 Copyright © 2019 SL Power Electronics Corp. All rights reserved. Page 3
The TF800 AC-DC power supplies offer complete solution with intelligent fan control however users must consider proper installation